DR. G. D. POL FOUNDATION
YMT AYURVEDIC MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL KHARGHAR, NAVI MUMBAI

Website: www.ymtayurvedcollege.org E-mail : ymtacollege@gmail.com

FEES STRUCTURE OF 1°" B.A.M.S. (U.G.) COURSE FOR THE AC YR. 2024-25

The Fee Structure for the under graduate students joining under the faculty of Ayurvedic Medical Science
for the academic year 2024-2025

For Male For Female
sr. Particular Open/ AlQ | Reserved Category OBC/VJ/NT/SBC/S
No. Quota 15% | - Open/OBC/EWS/ sc/sT VJ/NT/ Open /[ AlQ EBC AND EWS - sc/sT
SEBC (Income SBC Quota 15% (Income below
below 8,00,000/- 8,00,000/-
1 J:';':;‘ Fee 2,43,902 1,21,951 0 0 2,43,902 0 0
2 ‘?;":’s";”“e‘“ Fog 26,098 26,098 0 26,098 | 26,098 26,098 0
3 | Total D.D. Amount | 2,70,000 1,48,049 0 26,098 | 2,70,000 26,098 0

Fees can be paid in the form of Demand Draft (DD) or pay order drawn in favor of:

“Y.M.T. AYURVEDIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL"
payable at Navi Mumbai.

Additional payments of Rs. 25000/- against Caution Money Deposit (Refundable amount) in the form of
Demand Draft (DD) or pay order drawn in favour of : “Y.M.T. AYURVEDIC MEDICAL COLLEGE &
HOSPITAL” payable at Navi Mumbai

Note:
1. To avall benefits such as Fees relaxation under various schemes, candidates must submit an income certificate issued by
Tahsil for the year 2023-24 otherwise, they will not be eligible for any relaxation in the fees.

2. To claim benefits under the scheme for SEBC and EWS, the candidate is required to submit copy of Ration Card, Domicile,
Aadhar Card and Income Certificate (for academic year 2023-24).

3. Other fees such as MUHS Enrollment, Eligibility, Development, and Ashvamedh Sport fees as specified in the MUHS circular
must be borne by the candidate to secure admission.

4. For NRI Fees:- As per FRA decision dated 10/11/2023 fees upto 5 Times of the general
seats fees will be charged for the students admitted in NRI / against NRI Seats. All rights
regarding concession in the above are reserved by the Management of Institute.
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YMT AYURVEDIC MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL

KHARGHAR, NAVI MUMBAI

Website: www.ymtayurvedcollege.org

E-mail : ymtacollege@gmail.com

ADMISSION NOTICE

UNIVERSITY FEES DETAILS FOR B.A.M.S. (U.G.) COURSE FOR AC YR. 2024-25

University Student NSS
S University Ashvamedha & Disaster Total
Nc; Particular Enroliment Sports & Management D.D.
: Fees Development Fund Amount
Fees
1 | Open (Maharashtra State) 6,950 630 20 7,600
Reserve Category
2 (SC.5T.OBC, VI.NT.SBC) 3,200 630 20 3,850
3 | All India Quota 15% 6,950 630 20 7,600
indian: | 50760 630 20 21,400
4 15% Institutional Citizen : g
s i Forelgn | 34 500 630 20 35,150
Country _
Out of Maharashtra State
5 ; 630 )
(OMS) 14,950 20 15,600

Please pay Fee’s in the form of DD/Pay Order with name of :

Y.M.T. AYURVEDIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL

Amarty Shiksha Yojana — For National Insurance Co. Ltd., :- RS. 2125/~ One Time (Non refundable)

Please pay Fee’s in the form of DD with name of : National Insurance Co. Ltd
(Payable at Kolhapur)

Council Fees - Rs. 5000/-(Five Thousand)Student Council Fees for all over

Course D. D. in favour of =Student’s Council Y.M.T. Ayurvedic Medical College.

Note: Any Changes from the Competent Authority in the Fees Structure (2024 — 2025) has to be born
by the candidate securing admission for 2024-25.
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- YMT Ayurvedic Medical College and Hospital, Kharghar

List of Required Documents for Admission A. Y. 2024-25.

Sr. No. Particulars

1 Allotment/ Selection letter

2 Admit Card NEET UG- 2024

3 Copy of online Application Form (Latest) filled on www.mahacet.org

4 NEET UG-2024 Statement of Marks

- Nationality Certificate/Valid Indian Passport/Birth Certificate Having Endorsed
with Nationality as mention "Indian on it"

6 Domicile Certificate issued by Competent Authority

7 S.S.C. Marksheet & S.5.C. Passing Certificate

8 H.S.C. Marksheet & H.S.C. Passing Certificate

9 Leaving Certificate / Transfer Certificate

10 Aadhar Card

11 Medical Fitness Certificate
If Appliable

12 Migration Certificate

13 Gap Certificate

14 Gazette (Name Change) and Marriage Affidavit

15 Caste Certificate ( For Reserved Category )

16 Caste Validity Certificate

17 Non Creamy — Layer Certificate if applicable

18 Eligibility Certificate for EWS category

19 Income Certificate issued by Tahsil only (OBC/SBC/VJ/NT/EWS)

20 Hilly Area: Parent Domicile certificate
Additional Requirment

21 Ration Card, Income Certificate required for RCSMFRS Claim

22 Voter ID Xerox

23 FIR copy for any duplicate document

24 3 Xerox sets of all documents

25 Photographs (3)

- Any other documents required as per NEET UG Information Brochure / uploaded
at the time of Registration - 2024 (like Minority Cert./Defence/NRI Documents Etc.)

Note :- Candidate have to mail visible scan copy of all above Original documents separately on
scandocymta@gmail.com without fail.

Instruction for scanning : Size of documents : upto 500kb Formate : pdf
Name each file of scanned document as serial number of particular
Name : e.g 1) Nationality. Pdf 2) SSC passing cert. pdf




